

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.6899, 5797 and 4629 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.03.2025	<p><u>KM,J</u></p> <p><u>Writ Petition No.6899 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel appearing for the 6th respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>Post on 21.04.2025.</p> <p>In the meantime, there shall be an interim suspension of the impugned proceedings. It is further observed that the petitioner and the unofficial respondents are directed not to make further alienations in respect of the subject property.</p> <p><u>Writ Petition Nos.5797 and 4629 of 2025</u></p> <p>Post on 21.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">KM, J</p> <p>BSK</p>	