

respondent, along with a medical officer not below the rank of an Assistant Civil Surgeon, to assess her medical condition both physical and mental condition and submit a report. The DLSA is further directed to report, if the 6th respondent is under proper care and protection as regards her basic needs of medical, food, shelter and clothing. The report shall be submitted on or before 30.04.2025.

Post the matter on 02.05.2025.

The Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the District Legal Services Authority, Krishna District, forthwith.

BSK

KM, J

--	--	--	--