

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.6899, 2797 and 4629 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.04.2025	<p><u>KM,J</u></p> <p><u>Writ Petition No.6899 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.6 and 7 seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>Post on 02.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>KM, J</u></p> <p><u>Writ Petition No.2797 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the 6th respondent, who is the petitioner's mother, is currently under confinement of her another son (the petitioner's brother), and the petitioner is being prevented from visiting her.</p> <p>It is further submitted, on instructions that the 6th respondent is not in a sound state of mind having regard to her age.</p> <p>Having regard to the same, and considering the submissions made, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Guntur District, to visit the 6th respondent, along with a medical officer not below the rank of an Assistant Civil Surgeon, to assess her medical condition both physical and mental condition and submit a report. The DLSA is</p>	Contd.,

further directed to report, if the 6th respondent is under proper care and protection as regards her basic needs of medical, food, shelter and clothing. The report shall be submitted on or before 30.04.2025.

Post the matter on 02.05.2025.

The Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the District Legal Services Authority, Guntur District, forthwith.

KM, J

Writ Petition No.4629 of 2025

Post on 02.05.2025.

KM, J

BSK