

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.: WP.Nos.6899, 2797 & 4629 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SI. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	01-08-2025	<p><b><u>KM, J</u></b></p> <p>It is stated at the Bar that Sri S.R.A. Rosedar, learned counsel for the petitioner appearing in W.P.No.6899 of 2025 was met with an accident and underwent surgery.</p> <p>Post on 29.08.2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.6899 of 2025 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>KM, J</b></p> <p>MSI</p>	